PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4449336

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MDH HOLOGRAM LTD.	05/11/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANAKANDO LIMITED
Street Address:	338 N CANON DR.
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR
City:	BEVERLY HILLS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90210

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7883212
Patent Number:	8177368
Patent Number:	8328361

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3104325380

Email: legal@filmon.com

Correspondent Name: ALKIVIADES DAVID

Address Line 1: 338 N CANON DR.

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA 90210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MANUEL NELSON
SIGNATURE:	/Manuel Nelson/
DATE SIGNED: 06/07/2017	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-US Patents-MDH-Anakando Final FOR RECORDING#page1.tif source=Assignment-US Patents-MDH-Anakando Final FOR RECORDING#page2.tif

PATENT 504402639 REEL: 042639 FRAME: 0190

Assignment of

U.S. Patent No. 7,883,212; U.S. Patent No. 8,177,368; and U.S. Patent No. 8,328,361

THIS AGREEMENT is made this ______ May 11, 2017, by and between MDH HOLOGRAM LTD. (the "Assignor"), a company incorporated in the United Kingdom under company number 08674610 and ANAKANDO LTD. (the "Assignee"), a company organized under the laws of Saint Vincent and the Grenadines, collectively the "Parties".

WHEREAS, Assignor owns several inventions, on which has been granted three U.S. patents, i.e., U.S. Patent No. 7,883,212; U.S. Patent No. 8,177,368; and U.S. Patent No. 8,328,361 (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patents, and Assignor wishes to sell its interest in the Patents to Assignee.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual promises, warranties, and other good and valuable consideration set forth herein, and in accordance with applicable law, the Parties hereby agree as follows:

Article 1 : Assignment

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, all of its right, title and interest in the Patents including all re-examinations, extensions and reissues thereof, and any rights, title and interests that existed or may have existed in connection with the Patents prior to the entry or execution or effective date of this agreement, including any and all rights to enforce or sue for past infringement of the Patents and recover damages for any such past infringement.

Assignor hereby requests the Assignee to record this assignment of the Patents before the relevant Patent Office.

Article 2: Payment

In consideration of the assignment of the Patents pursuant to this Agreement, and of the promises contained herein, Assignee shall pay to Assignor a fee in the amount of 3,546.00 Great Britain Pounds per patent, 10,638.00 Great Britain Pounds being the total combined sum of the agreed purchase price for the assigned Patents, payable upon execution of this Agreement.

Article 3: Assignor's Representations and Warranties

Assignor hereby represents and warrants

- i) that it has not executed any other agreement that would conflict with the terms of this Agreement, nor shall it execute any such agreement in the future, and
- ii) that to the best of Assignor's knowledge, the Patents are valid and enforceable as of the date of this Agreement. Assignor makes no representations or warranties as to the validity or enforceability of the Patents subsequent to the date of this Agreement.

Article 4: Patents Status

Assignee hereby acknowledges that any finding or ruling subsequent to the date of this Agreement that the Patents are invalid or unenforceable shall not give rise to a cause of action against Assignor under this Agreement, unless Assignor has committed fraud in executing this Agreement.

Article 5: Further Actions

Assignor hereby agrees to execute any further agreements and to take any further actions necessary to aid Assignee in perfecting its interest in the Patents and in enforcing any and all protections or privileges deriving from the Patents.

Page 1

Assignment of

U.S. Patent No. 7,883,212; U.S. Patent No. 8,177,368; and U.S. Patent No. 8,328,361

Article 6 : Governing Law

This Agreement shall be construed in accordance with, and governed in all respects by the laws of the State of Luxembourg without regard to conflicts of law principles. To the full extent permitted by law, the exclusive jurisdiction for any action relating to this Agreement shall be the Tribunal d'arrondissement de Luxembourg.

Article 7: Counterparts

This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one agreement.

Article 8 : Severability

If any part or parts of this Agreement shall be held unenforceable for any reason, the remainder of this Agreement shall continue in full force and effect. If any provision of this Agreement is deemed invalid or unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, and if limiting such provision would make the provision valid, then such provision shall be deemed to be construed as so limited.

Article 9 : Headings

The headings for section herein are for convenience only and shall not affect the meaning of the provisions of this Agreement.

Article 10 : Entire Agreement

This Agreement constitutes the entire agreement between Assignor and Assignee, and supersedes any prior understanding or representation of any kind preceding the date of this Agreement. There are no other promises, conditions, understandings or other agreements, whether oral or written, relating to the subject matter of this Agreement.

Article 11 : Entry in force

The present agreement shall come into force upon signature by both parties.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first above written.

ASSIGNOR-FOR MICH HOLOGRAM LTD. ASSIGNEE-FO ANAKANDO LTD.

Signature

(

Alkiviades David

Director

Signature L

Giovanni Palma

Printed Name

Title

Date

Director

Title

Date

Page 2

PATENT

REEL: 042639 FRAME: 0192